2, Form No. 3, supplement Form No. 3a, Form No. 4a in the Appendix to Decree 

No. 83/2014/ND-CP . 

6. Clause 3, Clause 4, Clause 5, Clause 7 Article 7 is amended and supplemented as follows: 

“3. There depots imported petroleum minimum capacity of fifteen thousand cubic meters (15,000 m 3 ) to directly 

receive oil from tankers petrol and transport of petroleum and other specialized, owned by the enterprise or lease it 

from a petrol and oil trader for five (05) years or more.” 

“4. Having domestic means of transportation of petrol and oil owned by enterprises or leased to use by petrol and oil